In terms of application, the restorative justice mechanism is suitable for minor 

criminal cases with penalties as stipulated in Articles 364, 373, 379, 384, 407, and 

482 of the Criminal Code, provided that the value of the loss does not exceed 

Rp2.500.000 (two million five hundred thousand rupiah). The settlement of such 

cases through restorative justice can be initiated when peace has been established 

between the perpetrator, victim, their families, and community leaders with or 

without compensation. The judge made further efforts to reconcile by requesting